

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.7292 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.7294 OF 2017

Nanasaheb Jaganath Bhosale	...Appellant
<i>Versus</i>	
Bipin Purushottam Goyal & Ors	...Respondents

Mr Siddharth R Karpe, *for the Appellant.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 24th July 2017

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2. The owner of the vehicle is in Appeal. He has not deposited the amount awarded. There is no exception for this Appellant. I will not grant a stay unless the deposit is first made. Liberty to the Appellant to file an application for stay after depositing the entire amount awarded with all accrued interest.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)