

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.05.07
16:23:22 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.685 OF 2017

Nanasaheb Jagannath Bhosale

....Appellant

V/s.

Bipin Purshottam Goyal & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Karpe for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 7 May 2026

PC. :

1. Issue notice to respondents. In addition to the Court notice, private notice is allowed by all permissible modes. Affidavit of service to be filed.
2. If after the service, the respondents do not appear, then it is made very clear that the appeal will be heard in their absence and no grievance will be entertained that the order was ex parte.
3. Admit.
4. Compilation of documents in the format of the paper book to be filed and served on all the parties within twelve weeks from today.
5. Records and Proceedings be called.
6. List this matter on board after the paper book is filed.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)